amended to read as follows:

“6.5 Any other provision of this Agreement notwithstanding, in no event shall the Customer be 
liable for payment for services rendered and expenses incurred by VERSATERM under the terms 
of this Agreement for any amount in excess Twelve Million Three Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand 
One Hundred Forty-Two Dollars ($12,332,142.00), and any sums set out in Section 2.5 for 
contingent expenses which are subject to prior authorization by the Customer. VERSATERM 
acknowledges that the Customer is not obligated to execute an agreement or amendment to 
VERSATERM for any further phase of work other than the work described herein, and that any